

Registered Office: P.O. Tilaknagar, Tal. Shrirampur, Dist. Ahmednagar, Maharashtra-413 720 Corporate Office: 3<sup>rd</sup>Floor, Industrial Assurance Building, Churchgate, Mumbai, Maharashtra-400 020 Email: investor@tilind.com, Website: www.tilind.com, Phone: +91 22 22831716/18, Fax: +91 22 22046904

## ATTENDANCE SLIP

Regd. Folio No./DP ID -Client ID	:
Name of the Member	:
Name of the Proxy	:
No. of Shares held	:

I hereby record my presence at the Extra-Ordinary General Meeting of Tilaknagar Industries Ltd. on Saturday, February 22, 2020 at 10.30 a.m. at its Registered Office i.e. P.O. Tilaknagar, Tal. Shrirampur, Dist. Ahmednagar, Maharashtra – 413 720.

	Signature of the Member/Proxy
TILAKNAGAR INDUSTRI	ES LTD.
CIN: L15420PN1933PI	C133303
Registered Office: P.O. Tilaknagar, Tal. Shrirampur, I	Dist. Ahmednagar, Maharashtra-413 720

**Corporate Office:** 3<sup>rd</sup>Floor, Industrial Assurance Building, Churchgate, Mumbai, Maharashtra-400 020 **Email:** investor@tilind.com, **Website:** www.tilind.com, **Phone:** +91 22 22831716/18, **Fax:** +91 22 22046904

PROXY FORM

[Pursuant to Section 105(6) of the Companies Act, 2013 and Rule 19(3) of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014]

Nomo	of the															
Membe	er(s)															
Registe	ered															
Addres																
Audrea	55															
E-mail	ID															
Folio N	lo./Client															
ID																
DP ID																
I/We, t	eing the Men	iber(s) o	of			sha	ares of T	ilaknaga	r Indus	tries Ltd	., hereby	y appoir	it:			
(1)	Name	: _					_	Ado	lress:					 		
	E-mail Id	: _	: Signature:, or failing							r failing	him/her					
(2)	Name	:						Ade	tress:							

as my/our proxy to attend and vote (on a poll) for me/us and on my/our behalf at the Extra-Ordinary General Meeting of Tilaknagar Industries Ltd. to be held on Saturday, February 22, 2020 at 10.30 a.m. at its Registered Office i.e. P.O. Tilaknagar, Tal. Shrirampur, Dist. Ahmednagar, Maharashtra – 413 720 and at any adjournment thereof in respect of such resolutions as are indicated below:

## Route Map to the EGM Venue

DATTANAGAR	KURHE VASTI A8 km
44	TOWER BOAD
NAA	€ 12 min 5.7 km
Tilak National Tilaknagar Industries Ltd. @	SAMATA COLONY
) YA	A.9 km

Source: Google Map

EGM Venue: Tilaknagar Industries Ltd. P.O. Tilaknagar, Tal. Shrirampur, Dist. Ahmednagar, Maharashtra-413720	

I wish my above Proxy to vote in the manner as indicated in the box below:

Resolution	olution Resolutions		Vote (Optional see Note 4)				
No.		For	Against	Abstain			
	SPECIAL BUSINESS						
1	Increase in the Authorized Share Capital and consequent alteration in the Memorandum of Association of the Company						
2	Alteration in the Articles of Association of the Company						
3	Issue of Equity Shares of the Company on Preferential Basis						

2020

Signed this \_\_\_\_\_day of \_\_\_\_\_



Signature of Member

Signature of 1st Proxyholder

Signature of 2<sup>nd</sup> Proxyholder

Signature of 3rd Proxyholder

## Notes:

- 1. A MEMBER ENTITLED TO ATTEND AND VOTE AT THE EXTRA-ORDINARY GENERAL MEETING IS ENTITLED TO APPOINT A PROXY TO ATTEND AND VOTE ON A POLL INSTEAD OF HIMSELF/ HERSELF. SUCH A PROXY NEED NOT BE A MEMBER OF THE COMPANY.
- 2. A person can act as a proxy on behalf of Members not exceeding fifty (50) and holding in the aggregate not more than ten percent (10%) of the total share capital of the Company. A Member holding more than ten percent (10%) of the total share capital of the Company may appoint a single person as a Proxy and such Proxy shall not act as a Proxy for any other Member.
- 3. This form of proxy in order to be effective, should be deposited at the Registered Office of the Company i.e. P.O. Tilaknagar, Tal. Shrirampur, Dist. Ahmednagar, Maharashtra 413 720, duly completed, stamped and signed, not less than 48 hours before the commencement of the Meeting.
- 4. This is only optional. Please put a '√' in the appropriate column against the resolutions indicated in the Box. If you leave the 'For', 'Against' or 'Abstain' column blank against any or all resolutions, your proxy will be entitled to vote in the manner as he/she may deem appropriate.